

SO MANY WAYS to HEAL grieving HEARTS!



"YOU HEAL grieving HEARTS" February Appeal with \$1-for-\$1 MATCH up to \$25,000!

In Michigan, 1 in 12 children will experience the death of a parent or sibling before age 18. YOU help heal grieving hearts in our community and YOUR gift ensures our peer support groups for grieving children, teens and their families remain FREE OF CHARGE, for as long as a family needs.

Double YOUR Impact TODAY!

– Molly Dobson – An AMAZING Ele's Place Ann Arbor FRIEND & DONOR will MATCH YOUR donations up to \$25,000!

Click Here to HEAL grieving HEARTS!

At Ele's Place Ann Arbor we recognize the grief journey for children and teens is unique, and unaddressed childhood grief can have a negative impact on their health and well-being. We provide a safe place for grieving children and teens to share their stories and memories, explore their feelings, learn coping skills, and meet new friends who understand them. Children and teens build a "tool box" of skills and strategies to help them express their fears, anger, guilt and sadness while processing their grief. Most important, they feel heard and understood, and they realize they are not alone.

Thank YOU for YOUR support! We are SO grateful!



(Scan with mobile device for instant access to our secure online donation webpage!)



Community Partner Third-Party Fundraiser Opportunities in February

Thank YOU for supporting our LOCAL community partners during February! ALL of them are **GIVING BACK** to Ele's Place Ann Arbor and supporting the grieving children, teens and their families we serve in our community!



V

EVERY. DAY. IN. FEBRUARY. Lewis Jewelers is GIVING BACK to Ele's Place Ann Arbor!

Looking for a special GIFT for your Valentine? When you purchase ANY heart-shaped OR ruby jewelry between February 1st-28th, Lewis Jewelers will donate a percentage of the purchase price back to Ele's Place Ann Arbor!

Visit Lewis Jewelers at 2000 W. Stadium Blvd, Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Mishelle Lamarand Photography is offering special MINI photo sessions on Friday, February 11th and Saturday, February 12th from 10PM – 2PM! <u>CLICK</u> <u>HERE</u> to book a session; scroll to "ELE'S PLACE HEARTS DAY MINI SESSIONS"!

100% of proceeds benefit the Ele's

Place Ann Arbor peer grief support programs!

Mini Session DETAILS: \$150 for a 20 Minute Session – Up to 4 People – 10 Web Sized Photos & Gallery to Share – Prints Start at \$35.





It's February AND The Write Touch by Leyla is GIVING BACK to Ele's Place Ann Arbor! Buy a special GIFT for your Valentine OR purchase a GIFT CARD!

SHOP all day Friday, Saturday & Sunday, February 11th, 12th & 13th, AND 20% of all proceeds will support the grieving children and teens that Ele's Place Ann Arbor serves.

PLUS, shop with Ele's Place Ann Arbor staff on Friday, February 11th from 3-7pm!

Visit The Write Touch by Leyla at 2386 E. Stadium Blvd., Ann Arbor, MI 48104! Thank you for wearing your MASK!

COMING. IN. TIME. FOR. VALENTINE'S. DAY! The Ele's Place Ann Arbor "sweet-HEARTED-tini" canned cocktail! THANK Y O U Ann Arbor Distilling Company (A2DC), for GIVING BACK to Ele's Place Ann Arbor AGAIN!

When it hits the menu, you can purchase your "sweet-HEARTED-tini" at A2DC (220 Felch St., Ann Arbor, MI) – OR – <u>CLICK</u> <u>HERE</u> to order online for curbside pickup.

This amazing canned cocktail is crafted with: ARBOR Spring Gin, ARBOR Wheat Vodka, Rose Syrup, Grenadine, and



Lemon & Lime Juices. Delicious served over ice! \$5 of every 4-pack benefits Ele's Place Ann Arbor.



FREE. HANDYMAN. FOR. A. DAY. Who wouldn't like this gift offered by Handyman of Ann Arbor?

During the month of February, if you make a minimum \$50 donation to Ele's Place Ann Arbor, you have the chance to win "A Handyman for a Day"!

All you have to do is EMAIL proof of your donation t o <u>serviceannarbor@handymanconnection.com</u> by 2/28/22 to be entered into the drawing. Handyman

will notify the winner in March 2022.

Ele's Place is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization.

Follow Ele's Place Ann Arbor on social media:







Ele's Place is committed to Diversity, Equity and Inclusion. TOGETHER WE ARE BETTER

